RESOLUTION NO. 35-84 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Benzed Semples ON THE 15th
	DAY OF October, 1984.
	A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF PEERLESS DIVISION- LEAR SIEGLER, INC. TO SUPPLY ONE SATELLITE SIDE LOADER REFUSE TRUCK TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
-	WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for one sattellite side loader refuse truck for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and
	WHEREAS, Peerless Division-Lear Siegler, Inc. was the lowest and best bidder;
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE THAT:
	Section 1. The bid of Peerless Division-Lear Siegler, Inc. marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.
	Passed this 15th day of October, 1984.
	ATTEST:
1	Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
	CERTIFICATE
	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 35-84 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 15th day of October, 1984.

Clerk of the Council Approved as to form, consistency
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney

Bid

City of Centerville, Chio

For

One (1) Satellite Side Loader Refuse Truck Bid Opening: September 24, 1984

MODEL: BISON/PEERLESS MODEL PRT6 6 CU. YD. RETRIEVER

SPECIFICATIONS:

Body Volume:

6 cu. yd.

Hopper Volume:

.75 cu. yd.

Overall Unit Length:

142 in.

Unit Height:

102 in.

Unit Height Body Raised: 160 in.

Unit Width:

81 in.

Loading Height Above

Top of Truck Frame:

18 in.

Hoper Bottom Material:

1/4" steel x 57,000 lbs. yield strength.

Body Floor Material:

10 ga. steel x 57,000 lbs. yield strength.

Body Sides Material:

12 ga. steel x 40,000 lbs. yield strength.

Body Top Material:

14 ga. steel x 40,000 lbs. yield strength.

Body Welds:

Continuous.

Packing Cycle Control:

Interrupted with auto-cycle control.

Hydraulic Pump:

9 GPM @ 1,000 RPM, driven from engine

crankshaft, magnetically engaged by electric

switch in truck cab.

Packing System Relief

Pressure:

1,850 p.s.i.

Packing Cylinder

Cycle Time:

21 seconds.

City of Centerville, Chio Bid for One (1) Satellite Side Loader Refuse Truck

Bison/Peerless Model PRT6 6 Cu. Yd. Retriever (Continued)

Packing Cylinders:

2 - 3-1/2" x 34".

Tailgate:

Lift-type, hydraulic.

Paint:

As specified.

Wiring:

As specified.

Chassis:

GMC TC31403 ZW.

Engine:

GMC 350 V-8 LT9.

Wheelbase:

Cab to axle 84".

Transmission:

HD automatic with HD transmission cooler.

Front Axle:

Exception to specs - 4,000 lbs. springs and

axles.

Rear Axle:

7,500 lbs.

Battery:

Dual battery with 515 amp. cold crank.

Alternator:

Exception to specs - 66 amp.

Oil Filter:

Full flow.

Air Cleaner:

Dry type.

Brakes:

Power brakes, heavy duty. Front disc, rear

drum.

Windshield Wiper

and Washer:

As specified.

Heater and Defroster:

As specified.

Air-Conditioner:

Exception to specs - Not available.

Steering:

As specified.

Sun Visors:

As specified.

Fuel Tank:

As specified.

Gauges:

As specified.

Lifting:

As specified.

City of Centerville, Chio Bid for One (1) Satellite Side Loader Refuse Truck

Bison/Peerless Model PRT6 6 Cu. Yd. Retriever (Continued)

Tires Front:

As specified.

Tires Rear:

As specified.

Springs Rear:

As specified.

Springs Front:

Exception to specs: 4,000 lbs.

Seats:

As specified.

Tow Hook:

As specified.

Hood Lock:

As specified.

Mirrors:

As specified.

Safety Features:

As specified.

Rustproofing:

As specified.

Color:

As specified.

Manual

As specified.

Delivery:

90 - 120 days.

Warranty:

As specified.

PRICE:

F.O.B. Centerville, Ohio \$24,652.00 each

Interested Parties:

Lindon's GMC, Inc. 6250 Germantown Road Middletown, Ohio 45042

Peerless Division-Lear Siegler, Inc.